

Erratum

Erratum to “Histology of the Larval *Neodiprion abietis* (Hymenoptera: Diprionidae) Digestive Tract”

Christopher J. Lucarotti,^{1,2} Beatrixe H. Whittome-Waygood,³ and David B. Levin^{3,4}

¹ *Natural Resources Canada, Canadian Forest Service Atlantic Forestry Centre, 1350 Regent Street, P.O. Box 4000, Fredericton, NB, Canada E3C 2G6*

² *Faculty of Forestry and Environmental Management, University of New Brunswick, Fredericton, NB, Canada E3B 6C2*

³ *Department of Biology, University of Victoria, Victoria, BC, Canada V8W 2Y2*

⁴ *Department of Biosystems Engineering, University of Manitoba, E2-376 EITC, Winnipeg, MB, Canada R3T 5V6*

Correspondence should be addressed to Christopher J. Lucarotti, clucarot@nrncan.gc.ca

Received 31 July 2012; Accepted 9 August 2012

Copyright © 2012 Christopher J. Lucarotti et al. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

There is a factual error in the figure legend of Figure 11 which reads, “nucleated (N) columnar epithelial cells of the midgut with microvilli (Mv) extending into the lumen (endoperitrophic space) of the gut. A regenerative cell (arrow) lies between two columnar epithelial cells beneath layers of circular (CM) and longitudinal (LM) muscle. Scale bar = 30 μm .”

The inclusion of, “(endoperitrophic space)”, as it appears in the published version is not correct.

Figure 11 legend should read, “nucleated (N) columnar epithelial cells of the midgut with microvilli (Mv) extending into the lumen of the gut. A regenerative cell (arrow) lies between two columnar epithelial cells beneath layers of circular (CM) and longitudinal (LM) muscle. Scale bar = 30 μm .”

The authors apologize for this error and any inconvenience that it may have caused.